

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

, —	
Description and Function: Air Compressor 24L Direct Drive 2hp / with	1pc Air Accessory Kit
Model/Type: SAC2420E v3 SAC2420EPK v2	
Declaration of Conformity in accordance with Directive(s).	References to harmonised standard(s)
2014/68/EU Pressure Equipment Directive 2011/65/EU RoHS Directive	
2014/29/EU Simple Pressure Vessels Directive	
2014/30/EU EMC Directive	
2006/42/EC Machinery Directive	
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:	Pressure Equipment Conformity Assessment Procedure.
	Safety Valve.
Sealey EU Ltd, Farney Street, Carrickmacross, Co. Monaghan, A81 PK68 Ireland	Conformity Assessment Procedure Module B: Type Examination
	Notified Body Name; Notified Body number TÜV SÜD Industrie Service GmbH 0036
	Type Examination Cert. Z-IS-AN1-MAN-20-08-2708744-04115611
Technical file compiled by: Sealey EU Ltd	Simple Pressure Vessels Conformity Assessment Procedure.
Being the responsible person appointed by the manufacturer.	Notified Body Name; Notified Body Number; TÜV SÜD Industrie Service GmbH 0036
D. 10.	
Signed 47/4/2021	Performed: Module B. EU Type examination.
Date 17/11/2021 Name Steve Buckle.	Module C2. Conformity to type based on internal production control plus supervised vessel checks.
Name Sleve Buckle. Position Marketing Director.	Type Examination Cert. 12 202 19 02 91248 003
Place: Carrickmacross	
SEALEY	DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Description and Function:Air. Compressor 24L Direct Drive 2hp./.with.	4pc Air Accessory Kit
Model/Type: SAC2420E v3 SAC2420EPK v2	open - 100 to 100 m and 100 pt - 100 pt
woden type	
Declaration of Conformity in accordance with Regulation(s).	References to designated standard(s)
Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 RoHS Regulations 2012	
Simple Pressure Vessels (Safety) Regulations 2016	
EMC Regulations 2016	
Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008	
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:	Pressure Equipment Conformity Assessment Procedure.
	Safety Valve.
Jack Sealey Ltd, Kempson Way, Suffolk Business Park, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk. I	Conformity Assessment Procedure Module B: Type Examination
Technical file compiled by: Jack Sealey Ltd	Notified Body Name; Notified Body number TÜV SÜD Industrie Service GmbH 0036
Being the responsible person appointed by the manufacturer.	Tura Fuamination Cost
\mathcal{D}_{10}	Type Examination Cert. Z-IS-AN1-MAN-20-08-2708744-04115611
Signed Stuckle	Simple Pressure Vessels Conformity Assessment Procedure.
Date	Notified Body Name; Notified Body Number;
Name Steve Buckle.	TÜV SÜD Industrie Service GmbH 0036
Position Marketing Director.	Performed:
Place: Bury St Edmunds	Module B. Type examination.

Type Examination Cert. 12 202 19 02 91248 003